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MoniMax 5600  Spare Part List for Russia  2010-08-09

No. GROUP Part no.  Description Customer Description Remark

1 7150000358 SUB_ASSY:FRONT:MX 5600:AU:CUSTOMERS Fascia Assembly 1

2 7090000179 UNIT:CE:945G_DVI:W/O AMP:2GB:MX 5600(T) Control Electronics 2

3 7020000032 UNIT:L-SPR3 Receipt Printer 3

4 7010000165 UNIT:G-CDU:4FM:4CST:3000:FRONT:SH:USB Cash Dispenser 4

5 5621000002 P/S:HPS250-GTTW Power Supply for MX-5600 5

6 5645000001 MCRW:ICT3Q8-3A0260:SANKYO Card Reader _Mortor Driven Type 6

7 7150000358 SUB_ASSY:FRONT:MX 5600:AU:CUSTOMERS Fascia Assembly 1

8 7128080010 ASSY:EPP-PCI:EPP-6000M:USB:CA:KEY Encrypted PIN Pad 2-1

9 4970000015 SPONGE::OPL_W/P 2t Safety Sponge for EPP_MX-5600 2-1A

4140001761 K-ASSY_STEEL:BASE_EPP Support Bracket  for EPP_MX-5600 2-1B

11 45110105 KEY_SET_ASSY:1SETS/1KEY:MINI-CD Fascia KEY 2-2

12 4370000959 K-ASSY_MOLD:BEZEL_ENT_MCU_ANT:ABS Card Reader Fascia_MX-5600 2-3

13 4370000798 K-ASSY_MOLD:COVER_OPTION Option Fascia 2-4

14 5611000127 PCBA:NCM-V05F-2:USB CAMERA:FIRST:NAMUGA Security Camera for face 2-5

15 57711201 VFD:GU512X32H-3100:512X32DOT Vacuum Fluorescent Display 2-6

16 4933000007 WINDOW:VFD:HALF_MIRROR_2.0t:MCD4 Window Cover for VFD 2-7

17 7500000002 PCBA:VOICE_I/F2_B/D Voice Guidance Control Board 2-8

18 7590000004 PCBA:ADA_IF2 B/D Voice Guidance I/F Board 2-9

19 7100000051 UNIT:OPL:NDC:MX 5600:RUSSIA LCD Panel Assembly 2-10

20 5662000034 LCD_COLOR:M150XN07 V9:15INCH:250CD:AUO LCD Panel Component 2-11

21 4370000804 K-ASSY_MOLD:BEZEL_LCD:NDC:MX-5600TCHINA LCD Bezel only 2-12

22 4933000009 ACRYL:LCD:ACRYL_6.0t Protective Acryl for Display 2-13

23 4371000003 K-ASSY_RUBBER:KEY_15_NDC Function Key Assembly 2-14

24 7650000007 PCBA:FUNCTION KEY_RIGHT Right Function Key Board 2-15

25 7650000008 PCBA:FUNCTION KEY_LEFT Left Function Key Board 2-16

26 7540000005 PCBA:AD_GENESIS_VGA B/D:15.1INCH Analogue Digital Conversion Board 2-17

27 45352221 PRIVACY_PAD:188DOHG60:333x258 PRIVACY_PAD 2-18

28 5611000123 PCBA:AT-0150LG(BIT):Rev F:AUO INV:PIS Inverter Board 2-19

29 7610000004 PCBA:FLICKER B/D:MCD-IV Flicker Board for Card Reader, Receipt Printer 2-20

30 3266001495 CABLE_ASSY_SYS:SPK_LEFT Speaker including cable 2-21

31 7090000179 UNIT:CE:945G_DVI:W/O AMP:2GB:MX 5600(T) Control Electronics 3

32 5611000097 PCBA:IEI:SESOL:MAINBOARD:IOBP-945G-DVI Main B/D 3-1

33 5693000025 HDD_3.5inch:SATA:320GB:HD322HJ:SAMSUNG Hard Disk Drive 3-2

32 1010000026 CPU:P4_531:3.0GHz:L2_1MB:FSB800:LGA775:w/o COOLERCentral Processing Unit 3-3

33 5633000006 FAN_DC:TTC-NH02T2B/925/PW:P4 775TYPE CPU COOLERFan Cooler for CPU 3-4

34 1024000017 MEM:1GB:DDR2:PC2-6400:SAMSUNG Memory card 3-5

35 7020000032 UNIT:L-SPR3 Receipt Printer 4

36 7680000008 PCBA:LSPR3_USB Control board of Receipt Printer 4-1

37 5677000013 PRT_THERMIL:AM_ATP82 Printing engine including Thermal Head 4-2

38 56405701 MOTOR_STEP:PM20S-020-ZKY8 Feed motor of outlet Assembly 4-3

39 72881304 JAM_SENSOR Sensor on tranceport path 4-4

40 3250000019 END SENSOR CABLE Sensor on Receipt paper 4-5

41 7010000165 UNIT:G-CDU:4FM:4CST:3000:FRONT:SH:USB Cash Dispenser_USB Type 5

42 44925203 HANDLE(#03):65Lx25Hx6PHI:GREEN:CHU2,NANO Handle for CDU' 5-1

43 44386201 LATCH:PUSH:TL-135:TOCHIGIYA Latch for CDU' 5-2

44 4210001238 SUPPORT_STEEL:CDU_LEFT:MX-5600 Left Support Bracket for CDU' 5-3

45 4210001237 SUPPORT_STEEL:CDU_RIGHT:MX-5600 Right Support Bracket for CDU' 5-4

46 4210001239 SUPPORT_STEEL:CDU_MID:MX-5600 Middle Support Bracket for CDU' 5-5

47 7670000040 PCBA:G-CDU_E PLUS MAIN B/D Main Control Board 5-6

48 7310000226 ASSY:RT_BOX:G-CDU Reject/Retract Box 5-7

49 7310000574 SUB_ASSY:CASSETTE:3000 Cassette Box 5-8

50 7900000936 UP-KIT:ASSY:MAIN:BODY:G-CDU' Main Body of Cash Dispenser 5-9

51 7310000425 ASSY:FM_FIRST:3_BELT First Feeding Module 5-10

52 7310000426 ASSY:FM_MIDDLE_2CST:3_BELT Second Feeding Module 5-11

53 7310000427 ASSY:FM_MIDDLE_3CST:3_BELT Third Feeding Module 5-12

64 7310000428 ASSY:FM_LAST:3_BELT Fourth Feeding Module 5-13

SYSTEM Number : 7230000171

Control

Electronics

Cash

Dispense

Module

When you order EPP, you need the EPP Safety sponge and support brket

OverRall

Front

 Assembly

SYSTEM Description : SYSTEM:MONIMAX 5600:AU:CUSTOMERS
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MoniMax 5600  Spare Part List for Russia  2010-08-09

No. GROUP Part no.  Description Customer Description Remark

65 4820000012 T_BELT:B60S3M144:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M144 type 5-14

66 4820000013 T_BELT:B80S3M186:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M186 type 5-15

67 4820000014 T_BELT:B60S3M279:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M279 type 5-16

68 4820000015 T_BELT:B60S3M564:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M564 type 5-17

69 4820000016 T_BELT:B80S3M591:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M591 type 5-18

70 4820000017 T_BELT:B80S3M882:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M882 type 5-19

71 45323602 T_BELT:B60S3M453:CDU_M Driving Belt, S3M453 type 5-20

72 7310000565 SUB_ASSY:THROAT_EATM:G-CDU Throat Assembly 5-21

73 5640000008 MOTOR:60100-024-12GHLFD_DC20V Main Feeding Motor Assembly 5-22

74 7310000568 SUB_ASSY:SOLENOID_LINK_EATM:G-CDU Shutter Solenoid Assembly 5-23

75 7310000298 ASSY:GATE_SOLENOID Gate Solenoid Assembly 5-24

76 32121803 CABLE_ASSY:STACKER_MOTOR 2:TTW Cam Feeding Motor 5-25

77 3210000001 CABLE_ASSY:MOTOR(1:40) Upper Transport Feeding Motor 5-26

78 21685201 SENSOR:P-INTERRUPTER:G-310 Emitting light Sensor 5-27

79 21685202 SENSOR:P-INTERRUPTER:ST-310 Detecting light Sensor 5-28

80 44133901 HOLDER:SENSOR Bracket for sensor holder 5-29

81 21685011 SENSOR:PHOTO-INTERRUPTER:KSG-113 Coupling Sensor (Reflecting) 5-30

82 21683911 SENSOR:PHOTO-INTERRUPTER:KLG-248L1 Coupling Sensor (Transmitted) 5-31

83 44135304 ENCORDER:61(#04):POM 1.5t Encorder for CDU' Unit 5-32

84 32079301 CABLE ASSY:MICRO S/W:VP331A Cassette Docking Sensor 5-33

85 7310000262 ASSY:GEAR SUPP(#04):CDU-M Micro-clutch Assembly 5-34

86 45353401 CATCH:TL-118:CAM Catcher for locking cassette 5-35

87 3205000029 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:MAIN SENSOR1(1) I/F CN3 Sensor Cable for Body Module 5-36

88 3205000030 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:MAIN SENSOR2 I/F CN2 Sensor Cable for Body Module 5-37

89 3205000027 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:1,2CST SENSOR I/F CN4 Sensor Cable for 1st /2nd Cassette 5-38

90 3205000028 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:3,4 CST SENSOR I/F CN5 Sensor Cable for 3rd/4th Cassette 5-39

3205000033 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:MAIN SENSOR1(2) I/F Relayed Cable for connecting 5-40

92 3205000031 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:MOTOR,SOL I/F CN1 Cable (Main B/D -> Motors) 5-41

93 3205000032 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:CLUTCH I/F CN6 Cable (Main B/D -> Clutches) 5-42

94 7310000574 SUB_ASSY:CASSETTE:3000 Cassette Box 5-43

95 7900000794 UP-KIT:NOTE-SEPARATE:CDU' Note Pick-up Module (New P/N) 5-44

96 7900000819 UP-KIT:ASSY:PUSH_PLATE:G-CDU' Push Plate for Cash(New P/N) 5-45

97 45402901 TOUCH LATCH:E4-10-201-10 Touch Latch for locking Push Plate 5-46

98 43025001 P_ROLLER:RUBBER:REG-520 Rubber part of Pick-up Roller 5-47

99 43254701 SPRING:PUSH_PLATE_3000 Spring used for Push Plate 5-48

100 4500000188 MAGNET:10x12x4:KW-MQP-14-12 Magnet for Cassette ID 5-49

101 5645000001 MCRW:ICT3Q8-3A0260:SANKYO Card Reader_Mortor Driven Type 6-1

4970000012 SPONGE:MCU_ENT:PORON Safety Sponge for Card Reader_MX-5600 6-1A

103 5621000002 P/S:HPS250-GTTW Power Supply for MX-5600 6-2

104 7900000882 UP-KIT:MCD-4_SYSTEM BATTERY Battery for System 6-3

108 7460000002 PCBA:GPNC B/D_REV00 Panel Control Board 6-4

109 7490000013 PCBA:7PORT USB HUB:Full Speed:USB2 USB Hub, 7 port 6-5

110 7650000004 PCBA:LED INDICATOR B/D_FRONT INDICATOR Board for Upper Body 6-6

111 45112601 DIAL KEY:COMBO GARD:3040-DB Electronics Combination Lock 7-1

2162000003 BATTERY:DURACELL:9V:6F22/6LR61:ELEC LOCK Bttery for Electronics Combination Lock 7-1A

114 4530000013 T-HANDLE:LATCHES:LEFT(68MM) Handle for Safe Door 7-2

115 7900000925 Up-Kit:ASSY:OUT_DOOR:MX-5600 Front  Door  Assemble 7-3

117 3240000001 CABLE ASSY:TWO_DOOR_SENSOR Docking sensor of Safe Door 7-4

118 32077701 CABLE ASSY:LAN:JACK:8P-8P:9M LAN Cable(TCP/IP) 7-5

119 7900000926 Up-Kit:ASSY:BEZEL_CDU:MX 5600:W/O CAM:RU CDU' Fascia Assemble with Camera 7-6

121 4370000776 K-ASSY_MOLD:BEZEL_CDU:MX-5600 CDU' Fascia Only 7-7

33481301 CONN:MODULAR COUPLER 8P:555052-1:AMP Lan Jack Moduler 7-8

Safety

Body

Assembly

Cash

Dispense

Module

102

112

Upper

Body

Assembly

Power

Supply

When you order Electronics Combination Lock r, you need the BATTERY forElectronics Combination Lock 

CARD

READER
When you order Card Reader, you need the  Safety sponge for Card Reader 
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MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

1 7150000358 SUB_ASSY:FRONT:MX 5600:AU:CUSTOMERS Fascia Assembly

2 7090000179 UNIT:CE:945G_DVI:W/O AMP:2GB:MX 5600(T) Control Electronics

3 7020000032 UNIT:L-SPR3 Receipt Printer

4 7010000165 UNIT:G-CDU:4FM:4CST:3000:FRONT:SH:USB Cash Dispenser

5 5621000002 P/S:HPS250-GTTW Power Supply for MX-5600 

6 5645000001 MCRW:ICT3Q8-3A0260:SANKYO Card Reader _Mortor Driven Type

1 21 21 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

5

1 2

3 4

5
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MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

1 7150000358 SUB_ASSY:FRONT:MX 5600:AU:CUSTOMERS Fascia Assembly

2-1 7128080010 ASSY:EPP-PCI:EPP-6000M:USB:CA:KEY Encrypted PIN Pad

2-1A 4970000015 SPONGE::OPL_W/P 2t Safety Sponge for EPP_MX-5600 

4140001761 K-ASSY_STEEL:BASE_EPP Support Bracket  for EPP_MX-5600 

2-2 45110105 KEY_SET_ASSY:1SETS/1KEY:MINI-CD Fascia KEY

2-3 4370000959 K-ASSY_MOLD:BEZEL_ENT_MCU_ANT:ABS Card Reader Fascia_MX-5600

2-1B
When you order EPP, you need the EPP Safety sponge and support brket

2-3 4370000959 K-ASSY_MOLD:BEZEL_ENT_MCU_ANT:ABS Card Reader Fascia_MX-5600

2-4 4370000798 K-ASSY_MOLD:COVER_OPTION Option Fascia

2-5 5611000127 PCBA:NCM-V05F-2:USB CAMERA:FIRST:NAMUGASecurity Camera for face

2-6 57711201 VFD:GU512X32H-3100:512X32DOT Vacuum Fluorescent Display

2-7 4933000007 WINDOW:VFD:HALF_MIRROR_2.0t:MCD4 Window Cover for VFD

2-8 7500000002 PCBA:VOICE_I/F2_B/D Voice Guidance Control Board

2-9 7590000004 PCBA:ADA_IF2 B/D Voice Guidance I/F Board

1 2-11 2-1

2-1A

2-1B

1 2-1

2-1A

2-1B

1 2-1

2-2 2-3

2-1A

2-1B

2-4

1 2-1

2-2 2-3

2-4

2-1A

2-1B

2-4

1 2-1

2-2 2-3

2-4

2-1A

2-1B

2-4

1 2-1

2-2 2-3

2-4

2-1A

2-1B

2-4



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

2-5

2-6

2-5

2-6

2-7 2-8

2-5

2-6

2-7 2-8

2-5

2-6

2-7 2-8

2-9

2-5

2-6

2-7 2-8

2-9



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

2-10 7100000051 UNIT:OPL:NDC:MX 5600:RUSSIA LCD Panel Assembly

2-11 5662000034 LCD_COLOR:M150XN07

V9:15INCH:250CD:AUO

LCD Panel Component

2-12 4370000804 K-ASSY_MOLD:BEZEL_LCD:NDC:MX-5600TCHINALCD Bezel only

2-13 4933000009 ACRYL:LCD:ACRYL_6.0t Protective Acryl for Display

2-14 4371000003 K-ASSY_RUBBER:KEY_15_NDC Function Key Assembly

2-15 7650000007 PCBA:FUNCTION KEY_RIGHT Right Function Key Board

2-16 7650000008 PCBA:FUNCTION KEY_LEFT Left Function Key Board

2-17 7540000005 PCBA:AD_GENESIS_VGA B/D:15.1INCH Analogue Digital Conversion Board

2-18 45352221 PRIVACY_PAD:188DOHG60:333x258 PRIVACY_PAD

2-19 5611000123 PCBA:AT-0150LG(BIT):Rev F:AUO INV:PIS Inverter Board

2-20 7610000004 PCBA:FLICKER B/D:MCD-IV
Flicker Board for Card Reader, Receipt

Printer

2-21 3266001495 CABLE_ASSY_SYS:SPK_LEFT Speaker including cable

2-82-82-82-8

2-9 2-10

2-8

2-9 2-10



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

2-11 2-122-11 2-12

2-13 2-14

2-11 2-12

2-13 2-14

2-15

2-11 2-12

2-13 2-14

2-15 2-16

2-11 2-12

2-13 2-14

2-15 2-16

2-17 2-18

2-11 2-12

2-13 2-14

2-15 2-16

2-17 2-18

2-19

2-11 2-12

2-13 2-14

2-15 2-16

2-17 2-18

2-19

2-11 2-12

2-13 2-14

2-15 2-16

2-17 2-18

2-19



 MoniMax 5600  Recommended spare Parts

3. Control Electronics



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

3 7090000179 UNIT:CE:945G_DVI:W/O AMP:2GB:MX 5600(T) Control Electronics

3-1 5611000097 PCBA:IEI:SESOL:MAINBOARD:IOBP-945G-DVI Main B/D

3-2 5693000025 HDD_3.5inch:SATA:320GB:HD322HJ:SAMSUNG Hard Disk Drive

3-3 1010000026 CPU:P4_531:3.0GHz:L2_1MB:FSB800:LGA775:w/o COOLERCentral Processing Unit

3-4 5633000006 FAN_DC:TTC-NH02T2B/925/PW:P4 775TYPE CPU COOLERFan Cooler for CPU

3-5 1024000017 MEM:1GB:DDR2:PC2-6400:SAMSUNG Memory card

3

3-1 3-2

3

3-1 3-2

3-3 3-4 3-5
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             4. Receipt Printer



 MoniMax 5600  Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

4 7020000032 UNIT:L-SPR3 Receipt Printer

4-1 7680000008 PCBA:LSPR3_USB Control board of Receipt Printer

4-2 5677000013 PRT_THERMIL:AM_ATP82 Printing engine including Thermal Head

4-3 56405701 MOTOR_STEP:PM20S-020-ZKY8 Feed motor of outlet Assembly

4-4 72881304 JAM_SENSOR Sensor on tranceport path

4-5 3250000019 END SENSOR CABLE Sensor on Receipt paper

4-3

4-14

4-2 4-3

4-14

4-4

4-2

4-5



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

5. Cash Dispenser



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5 7010000165 UNIT:G-CDU:4FM:4CST:3000:FRONT:SH:USB Cash Dispenser_USB Type

5-1 44925203 HANDLE(#03):65Lx25Hx6PHI:GREEN:CHU2,NANO Handle for CDU'

5-2 44386201 LATCH:PUSH:TL-135:TOCHIGIYA Latch for CDU'

5-3 4210001238 SUPPORT_STEEL:CDU_LEFT:MX-5600 Left Support Bracket for CDU'

5-4 4210001237 SUPPORT_STEEL:CDU_RIGHT:MX-5600 Right Support Bracket for CDU'

5-5 4210001239 SUPPORT_STEEL:CDU_MID:MX-5600 Middle Support Bracket for CDU'

5-6 7670000040 PCBA:G-CDU_E PLUS MAIN B/D Main Control Board

5-7 7310000226 ASSY:RT_BOX:G-CDU Reject/Retract Box

5-8 7310000574 SUB_ASSY:CASSETTE:3000 Cassette Box

5-1

5

5-2

5-1

5

5-2

5-3

5-4

5-5



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

5-6 5-7

5-7



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5-9 7900000936 UP-KIT:ASSY:MAIN:BODY:G-CDU' Main Body of Cash Dispenser

5-10 7310000425 ASSY:FM_FIRST:3_BELT First Feeding Module

5-11 7310000426 ASSY:FM_MIDDLE_2CST:3_BELT Second Feeding Module

5-12 7310000427 ASSY:FM_MIDDLE_3CST:3_BELT Third Feeding Module

5-13 7310000428 ASSY:FM_LAST:3_BELT Fourth Feeding Module

5-9

5-10

5-11

5-12

5-13

5-9

5-10

5-11

5-12

5-13



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5-14 4820000012 T_BELT:B60S3M144:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M144 type

5-15 4820000013 T_BELT:B80S3M186:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M186 type

5-16 4820000014 T_BELT:B60S3M279:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M279 type

5-17 4820000015 T_BELT:B60S3M564:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M564 type

5-18 4820000016 T_BELT:B80S3M591:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M591 type

5-19 4820000017 T_BELT:B80S3M882:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M882 type

5-20 45323602 T_BELT:B60S3M453:CDU_M Driving Belt, S3M453 type

 

5-14

5-165-17

5-19 5-14

5-165-17

5-19

5-20

5-18 5-15



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5-14 4820000012 T_BELT:B60S3M144:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M144 type

5-15 4820000013 T_BELT:B80S3M186:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M186 type

5-16 4820000014 T_BELT:B60S3M279:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M279 type

5-17 4820000015 T_BELT:B60S3M564:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M564 type

5-18 4820000016 T_BELT:B80S3M591:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M591 type

5-19 4820000017 T_BELT:B80S3M882:G-CDU Driving Belt, S3M882 type

5-20 45323602 T_BELT:B60S3M453:CDU_M Driving Belt, S3M453 type

5-15

5-16

5-14

5-17

5-19

5-15

5-16

5-14

5-17

5-18

5-20



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5-21 7310000565 SUB_ASSY:THROAT_EATM:G-CDU Throat Assembly

5-22 5640000008 MOTOR:60100-024-12GHLFD_DC20V Main Feeding Motor Assembly

5-23 7310000568 SUB_ASSY:SOLENOID_LINK_EATM:G-CDU Shutter Solenoid Assembly

5-24 7310000298 ASSY:GATE_SOLENOID Gate Solenoid Assembly

5-21 5-22

5-225-23 5-24

5-21 5-22

5-245-23

5-225-23 5-24



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5-25 32121803 CABLE_ASSY:STACKER_MOTOR 2:TTW Cam Feeding Motor

5-26 3210000001 CABLE_ASSY:MOTOR(1:40) Upper Transport Feeding Motor

5-265-25



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5-27 21685201 SENSOR:P-INTERRUPTER:G-310 Emitting light Sensor

5-28 21685202 SENSOR:P-INTERRUPTER:ST-310 Detecting light Sensor

5-29 44133901 HOLDER:SENSOR Bracket for sensor holder

5-30 21685011 SENSOR:PHOTO-INTERRUPTER:KSG-113 Coupling Sensor (Reflecting)

5-31 21683911 SENSOR:PHOTO-INTERRUPTER:KLG-248L1 Coupling Sensor (Transmitted)

5-32 44135304 ENCORDER:61(#04):POM 1.5t Encorder for CDU' Unit

 

5-325-32

5-27,5-29

5-28,5-29

5-30

5-33

5-31



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5-27 21685201 SENSOR:P-INTERRUPTER:G-310 Emitting light Sensor

5-28 21685202 SENSOR:P-INTERRUPTER:ST-310 Detecting light Sensor

5-29 44133901 HOLDER:SENSOR Bracket for sensor holder

5-30 21685011 SENSOR:PHOTO-INTERRUPTER:KSG-113 Coupling Sensor (Reflecting)

5-31 21683911 SENSOR:PHOTO-INTERRUPTER:KLG-

248L1
Coupling Sensor (Transmitted)

5-32 44135304 ENCORDER:61(#04):POM 1.5t Encorder for CDU' Unit

 
5-27

5-29

5-28

5-30

5-27

5-29

5-31

5-28

5-30

5-32



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5-33 32079301 CABLE ASSY:MICRO S/W:VP331A Cassette Docking Sensor

5-34 7310000262 ASSY:GEAR SUPP(#04):CDU-M Micro-clutch Assembly

5-35 45353401 CATCH:TL-118:CAM Catcher for locking cassette

 

5-33

5-34

5-33

5-34

5-35



MoniMax 5600 Recommended Spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5-36 3205000029 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:MAIN SENSOR1(1) I/F CN3 Sensor Cable for Body Module

5-37 3205000030 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:MAIN SENSOR2 I/F CN2 Sensor Cable for Body Module

5-38 3205000027 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:1,2CST SENSOR I/F CN4 Sensor Cable for 1st /2nd Cassette

5-39 3205000028 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:3,4 CST SENSOR I/F CN5 Sensor Cable for 3rd/4th Cassette

5-40 3205000033 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:MAIN SENSOR1(2) I/F Relayed Cable for connecting

5-41 3205000031 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:MOTOR,SOL I/F CN1 Cable (Main B/D -> Motors)

5-42 3205000032 CABLE_ASSY_CDU:CLUTCH I/F CN6 Cable (Main B/D -> Clutches)

5-36 5-37

5-38

5-41

5-36 5-37

5-38

5-39

5-41

5-405-42



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5-43 7310000574 SUB_ASSY:CASSETTE:3000 Cassette Box

5-44 7900000794 UP-KIT:NOTE-SEPARATE:CDU' Note Pick-up Module (New P/N)

5-45 7900000819 UP-KIT:ASSY:PUSH_PLATE:G-CDU' Push Plate for Cash(New P/N)

5-46 45402901 TOUCH LATCH:E4-10-201-10 Touch Latch for locking Push Plate

 

5-43 5-44

5-46

5-43 5-44

5-45



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

5-47 43025001 P_ROLLER:RUBBER:REG-520 Rubber part of Pick-up Roller

5-48 43254701 SPRING:PUSH_PLATE_3000 Spring used for Push Plate

5-49 4500000188 MAGNET:10x12x4:KW-MQP-14-12 Magnet for Cassette ID

 

5-48

5-47

5-49

5-48
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MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

6. Upper Body Assembly6. Upper Body Assembly



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

6-1 5645000001 MCRW:ICT3Q8-3A0260:SANKYO Card Reader_Mortor Driven Type

6-1A 4970000012 SPONGE:MCU_ENT:PORON Safety Sponge for Card Reader_MX-5600

6-2 5621000002 P/S:HPS250-GTTW Power Supply for MX-5600 

6-3 7900000882 UP-KIT:MCD-4_SYSTEM BATTERY Battery for System

6-4 7460000002 PCBA:GPNC B/D_REV00 Panel Control Board

6-5

When you order Card Reader, you need the  Safety sponge for Card Reader 

6-5 7490000013 PCBA:7PORT USB HUB:Full Speed:USB2 USB Hub, 7 port

6-6 7650000004 PCBA:LED INDICATOR B/D_FRONT INDICATOR Board for Upper Body

6-1 6-26-1 6-2

6-1A
(Sponge)

6-1 6-2

6-1A
(Sponge)

6-3 6-3

6-1 6-2

6-1A
(Sponge)

6-3 6-3

6-1 6-2

6-1A
(Sponge)

6-5

6-3

6-6

6-3

6-1 6-2

6-1A
(Sponge)

6-5

6-3

6-6

6-3

6-1 6-2

6-1A
(Sponge)

6-5

6-3

6-6

6-3



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

7. Safety Body Assembly7. Safety Body Assembly



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

No Part Number Part Name Description

7-1 45112601 DIAL KEY:COMBO GARD:3040-DB Electronics Combination Lock 

7-1A 2162000003 BATTERY:DURACELL:9V:6F22/6LR61:ELEC LOCKBttery for Electronics Combination Lock 

7-2 4530000013 T-HANDLE:LATCHES:LEFT(68MM) Handle for Safe Door

7-3 7900000925 Up-Kit:ASSY:OUT_DOOR:MX-5600 Front  Door  Assemble

7-4 3240000001 CABLE ASSY:TWO_DOOR_SENSOR Docking sensor of Safe Door

7-5 CABLE ASSY:LAN:JACK:8P-8P:9M

When you order Electronics Combination Lock r, you need the BATTERY forElectronics Combination Lock 

7-5 32077701 CABLE ASSY:LAN:JACK:8P-8P:9M LAN Cable(TCP/IP)

7-6 7900000926 Up-Kit:ASSY:BEZEL_CDU:MX 5600:W/O CAM:RUCDU' Fascia Assemble with Camera

7-7 4370000776 K-ASSY_MOLD:BEZEL_CDU:MX-5600 CDU' Fascia Only

7-8 33481301 CONN:MODULAR COUPLER 8P:555052-1:AMPLan Jack Moduler

7-1,7-1A 7-27-1,7-1A 7-27-1,7-1A

7-3

7-27-1,7-1A

7-3

7-27-1,7-1A

7-3

7-4

7-27-1,7-1A

7-3

7-4

7-27-1,7-1A

7-3

7-4

7-2



MoniMax 5600 Recommended spare Parts

7-5 7-67-5 7-67-5 7-6

7-7 7-8

7-5 7-6

7-7 7-8


